
Reds Novelty
1921 So. 74th Street 
West Allis, WI 53219

League Hotline (414) 321-3345
email - leagues@redsnovelty.com

Location Stats Report for WED032 - WEDNESDAY LEVEL 5

Report Date: 10/12/2018 

League Message

LIMIT FOR ADDING PLAYERS TO YOUR ROSTER IS 18.00 PPD 

Team Standings, sorted by Percent Wins

Team Games Wins Losses Win % FeeExpecte FeeCollect

Division: A 

02 BLIND SQUIRRELS 85 48 37 56.5 100.00 100.00 

04 FUCKING ONES 85 48 37 56.5 100.00 100.00 

06 MARYS MINIONS 85 48 37 56.5 100.00 100.00 

07 THE DRAGONS 85 43 42 50.6 100.00 100.00 

05 FUNATICS 85 41 44 48.2 100.00 100.00 

03 COWSHOOTERS 85 40 45 47.1 100.00 100.00 

01 LADY DARTERS 85 38 47 44.7 100.00 100.00 

08 THE RUSTY DONGS 85 34 51 40.0 100.00 100.00 

Last Match Results

Team Against Date Week Games Wins Losses Forfeits

02 BLIND SQUIRRELS 08 THE RUSTY DONGS 10/10/2018 5 17 11 6 0 

05 FUNATICS 01 LADY DARTERS 10/10/2018 5 17 10 7 0 

04 FUCKING ONES 06 MARYS MINIONS 10/10/2018 5 17 9 8 0 

07 THE DRAGONS 03 COWSHOOTERS 10/10/2018 5 17 9 8 0 

03 COWSHOOTERS 07 THE DRAGONS 10/10/2018 5 17 8 9 0 

06 MARYS MINIONS 04 FUCKING ONES 10/10/2018 5 17 8 9 0 

01 LADY DARTERS 05 FUNATICS 10/10/2018 5 17 7 10 0 

08 THE RUSTY DONGS 02 BLIND SQUIRRELS 10/10/2018 5 17 6 11 0 

Most Improved Players for week 5, All X01 games:

Player Team Previous PPD PPD PPD Improvement

ANGELA WERY 07 THE DRAGONS 17.08 20.61 3.53 

AUTUMN ROSE 03 COWSHOOTERS 13.15 15.57 2.42 

BOBBIJO GABRIELSEN 03 COWSHOOTERS 15.37 17.56 2.19 

LORI MORANSKI 05 FUNATICS 13.33 15.45 2.12 

CONNOR KRESOVIC 03 COWSHOOTERS 15.47 16.87 1.40 

Most Improved Players for week 5, All Cricket games:

Player Team Previous MPR MPR MPR Improvement

FRANCINE HOUCHENS 02 BLIND SQUIRRELS 1.07 1.77 0.70 

LEIGH HASS 05 FUNATICS 1.48 2.10 0.62 

KIM PABST 04 FUCKING ONES 1.32 1.89 0.57 

JESSE HANKE 08 THE RUSTY DONGS 1.56 2.05 0.49 

TIM KASSULKE 06 MARYS MINIONS 1.54 1.94 0.40 

Combined X01/Cricket games, sorted by Team + PPD:
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Player PPD Games Wins LTon HTon Hats 6DO 7DO 8DO 9DO 4RO HstTon HstOut MPR 5MR 6MR 7MR 8MR 9MR Hats WHorse

01 LADY DARTERS 

MARIE DAY 18.32 45 15 16 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 150 79 1.72 5 1 0 0 0 2 0 

VANESSA JOHNSON 16.09 45 8 7 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 150 109 1.66 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 

SARAH TATE 15.41 9 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 101 41 0.61 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

KAREN GILANYI 14.90 45 9 11 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 119 97 1.50 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 

JENNY GAWRONSKI 14.64 36 4 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 118 39 1.38 1 2 0 0 0 0 0 

Team Totals: 15.98 180 37 39 0 2 0 0 0 0 1 150 109 1.52 12 4 0 0 0 2 0 

02 BLIND SQUIRRELS 

DAVE TIENHAARA 18.62 45 19 24 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 150 139 1.75 3 1 0 0 0 0 0 

FRANCINE HOUCHENS 16.71 27 9 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 112 45 1.28 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

RICHARD SKATTEBO 16.64 18 5 6 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 137 107 1.70 2 1 0 0 0 0 0 

AARON WEILAND 15.26 36 7 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 133 116 1.54 3 1 1 0 0 0 0 

VERONICA PYATT 14.41 27 5 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 120 45 1.39 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 

KRISTIN ZIMMERMAN 13.95 27 3 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 116 18 1.28 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 

Team Totals: 16.14 180 48 47 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 150 139 1.50 12 3 1 0 0 0 0 

03 COWSHOOTERS 

BOBBIJO GABRIELSEN 15.83 36 8 10 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 121 44 1.31 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

CONNOR KRESOVIC 15.71 45 12 12 1 0 0 0 0 0 2 152 71 1.21 4 0 1 0 0 0 0 

SAWYER SCHMITT 15.20 18 3 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 108 9 1.35 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

MITCHELL KRESOVIC 14.03 27 12 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 113 88 1.51 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 

AUTUMN ROSE 13.74 36 4 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 118 66 1.35 2 1 0 0 0 0 0 

ELLE KIRCHNER 13.66 18 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 103 0 1.67 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 

Team Totals: 14.80 180 40 35 1 0 0 0 0 0 2 152 88 1.36 12 1 1 0 0 0 0 

04 FUCKING ONES 

MATT DURK 17.33 45 17 17 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 119 61 1.67 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 

DAVID EIGENFELD 16.91 36 9 5 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 150 74 1.77 2 0 3 0 0 0 0 

KIM PABST 14.82 45 14 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 138 74 1.41 1 3 0 0 0 0 0 

LANEY JASON 13.19 45 7 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 115 40 1.42 2 1 1 0 0 0 0 

JOSH ARAUJO 13.05 9 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 48 1.09 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

Team Totals: 15.34 180 48 27 0 1 0 0 0 0 2 150 74 1.52 7 4 4 0 0 0 0 

05 FUNATICS 

ED LAUTH 17.04 45 15 13 0 2 0 0 0 0 1 150 98 1.75 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 

MOLLY DYKAS 14.39 9 1 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 118 6 1.24 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

MARIE IDZIKOWSKI 14.34 45 7 7 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 150 77 1.63 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 

LEIGH HASS 13.98 45 15 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 122 76 1.58 1 1 1 0 0 0 0 

LORI MORANSKI 13.83 36 3 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 108 68 1.09 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 

Team Totals: 14.80 180 41 31 0 3 0 0 0 0 2 150 98 1.51 4 3 2 0 0 0 0 

06 MARYS MINIONS 

JOHN TORSRUD 16.14 27 4 2 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 150 33 1.00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

TIM KASSULKE 15.77 27 10 8 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 121 75 1.66 1 2 0 0 0 1 0 

BRIAN WILLIAMS 15.67 45 16 9 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 120 55 1.72 2 0 1 0 0 2 0 

JENNIFER BROWN 15.12 36 12 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 120 70 1.41 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 

CHRIS WAGNER 14.04 45 6 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 117 57 1.26 2 1 0 0 0 0 0 

Team Totals: 15.25 180 48 28 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 150 75 1.42 6 3 1 0 0 3 0 

07 THE DRAGONS 

JASON MILLER 20.26 36 15 16 0 2 0 0 0 0 1 150 109 1.98 5 2 0 0 0 0 0 

JERRY PIESCHEL 17.83 45 4 11 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 154 33 1.60 2 0 2 0 0 0 0 

ANGELA WERY 17.77 45 11 10 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 150 49 1.64 4 1 1 0 0 0 0 

DIANA HIRT 17.18 9 4 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 120 46 1.31 0 1 0 0 0 1 0 

DAN HOELZER 16.50 36 7 7 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 134 78 1.92 2 3 0 0 0 0 0 

AMY KNECHT 13.05 9 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 60 1.30 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 

Team Totals: 17.78 180 42 47 1 5 0 0 0 0 1 154 109 1.71 13 7 4 0 0 1 0 

08 THE RUSTY DONGS 

LUCAS PETERS 16.89 36 6 11 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 117 48 1.79 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 

JESSE HANKE 15.56 45 13 12 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 150 104 1.67 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 

JOE KUFALK 15.01 45 10 10 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 144 47 1.84 6 1 0 0 0 0 0 

PATRICK HOUGHTON 14.98 45 4 7 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 120 26 1.35 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 

JUSTIN NeedLastName 14.30 9 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 111 36 1.24 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 

Team Totals: 15.49 180 34 41 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 150 104 1.63 10 1 3 0 0 0 0 

Most Improved Players for week 5, All X01 games:

Player Team Previous PPD PPD PPD Improvement

ANGELA WERY 07 THE DRAGONS 17.08 20.61 3.53 

AUTUMN ROSE 03 COWSHOOTERS 13.15 15.57 2.42 

BOBBIJO GABRIELSEN 03 COWSHOOTERS 15.37 17.56 2.19 

LORI MORANSKI 05 FUNATICS 13.33 15.45 2.12 

CONNOR KRESOVIC 03 COWSHOOTERS 15.47 16.87 1.40 

All X01 games, sorted by PPD:

Player Team PPD Gam Win LTN HTN HAT 6DO 7DO 8DO 9DO 4RO

JASON MILLER 07 THE DRAGONS 20.26 24 10 16 0 2 0 0 0 0 1 

DAVE TIENHAARA 02 BLIND SQUIRRELS 18.62 30 13 24 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 

MARIE DAY 01 LADY DARTERS 18.32 30 10 16 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 
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Player Team PPD Gam Win LTN HTN HAT 6DO 7DO 8DO 9DO 4RO

JERRY PIESCHEL 07 THE DRAGONS 17.83 30 2 11 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 

ANGELA WERY 07 THE DRAGONS 17.77 30 8 10 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 

MATT DURK 04 FUCKING ONES 17.33 30 10 17 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 

DIANA HIRT 07 THE DRAGONS 17.18 6 3 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

ED LAUTH 05 FUNATICS 17.04 30 8 13 0 2 0 0 0 0 1 

DAVID EIGENFELD 04 FUCKING ONES 16.91 24 5 5 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 

LUCAS PETERS 08 THE RUSTY DONGS 16.89 24 4 11 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

FRANCINE HOUCHENS 02 BLIND SQUIRRELS 16.71 18 3 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

RICHARD SKATTEBO 02 BLIND SQUIRRELS 16.64 12 3 6 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

DAN HOELZER 07 THE DRAGONS 16.50 24 4 7 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

JOHN TORSRUD 06 MARYS MINIONS 16.14 18 2 2 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 

VANESSA JOHNSON 01 LADY DARTERS 16.09 30 5 7 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 

BOBBIJO GABRIELSEN 03 COWSHOOTERS 15.83 24 4 10 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

TIM KASSULKE 06 MARYS MINIONS 15.77 18 6 8 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

CONNOR KRESOVIC 03 COWSHOOTERS 15.71 30 7 12 1 0 0 0 0 0 2 

BRIAN WILLIAMS 06 MARYS MINIONS 15.67 30 11 9 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 

JESSE HANKE 08 THE RUSTY DONGS 15.56 30 8 12 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 

SARAH TATE 01 LADY DARTERS 15.41 6 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

AARON WEILAND 02 BLIND SQUIRRELS 15.26 24 6 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

SAWYER SCHMITT 03 COWSHOOTERS 15.20 12 2 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

JENNIFER BROWN 06 MARYS MINIONS 15.12 24 10 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

JOE KUFALK 08 THE RUSTY DONGS 15.01 30 7 10 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

PATRICK HOUGHTON 08 THE RUSTY DONGS 14.98 30 3 7 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

KAREN GILANYI 01 LADY DARTERS 14.90 30 4 11 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

KIM PABST 04 FUCKING ONES 14.82 30 9 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

JENNY GAWRONSKI 01 LADY DARTERS 14.64 24 4 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

VERONICA PYATT 02 BLIND SQUIRRELS 14.41 18 3 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

MOLLY DYKAS 05 FUNATICS 14.39 6 1 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 

MARIE IDZIKOWSKI 05 FUNATICS 14.34 30 4 7 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 

JUSTIN NeedLastName 08 THE RUSTY DONGS 14.30 6 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

CHRIS WAGNER 06 MARYS MINIONS 14.04 30 4 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

MITCHELL KRESOVIC 03 COWSHOOTERS 14.03 18 9 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

LEIGH HASS 05 FUNATICS 13.98 30 9 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

KRISTIN ZIMMERMAN 02 BLIND SQUIRRELS 13.95 18 2 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

LORI MORANSKI 05 FUNATICS 13.83 24 3 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

AUTUMN ROSE 03 COWSHOOTERS 13.74 24 3 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

ELLE KIRCHNER 03 COWSHOOTERS 13.66 12 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

LANEY JASON 04 FUCKING ONES 13.19 30 5 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

JOSH ARAUJO 04 FUCKING ONES 13.05 6 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

AMY KNECHT 07 THE DRAGONS 13.05 6 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

Most Improved Players for week 5, Cricket / 200 games:

Player Team Previous MPR MPR MPR Improvement

FRANCINE HOUCHENS 02 BLIND SQUIRRELS 1.07 1.77 0.70 

LEIGH HASS 05 FUNATICS 1.48 2.10 0.62 

KIM PABST 04 FUCKING ONES 1.32 1.89 0.57 

JESSE HANKE 08 THE RUSTY DONGS 1.56 2.05 0.49 

LORI MORANSKI 05 FUNATICS 0.99 1.39 0.40 

Cricket / 200 games, sorted by MPR:

Player Team MPR Gam Win AST HAT WHS 5MR 6MR 7MR 8MR 9MR

JASON MILLER 07 THE DRAGONS 1.98 12 5 1 0 0 5 2 0 0 0 

DAN HOELZER 07 THE DRAGONS 1.92 12 3 2 0 0 2 3 0 0 0 

JOE KUFALK 08 THE RUSTY DONGS 1.84 15 3 2 0 0 6 1 0 0 0 

LUCAS PETERS 08 THE RUSTY DONGS 1.79 12 2 1 0 0 1 0 1 0 0 

DAVID EIGENFELD 04 FUCKING ONES 1.77 12 4 6 0 0 2 0 3 0 0 

DAVE TIENHAARA 02 BLIND SQUIRRELS 1.75 15 6 4 0 0 3 1 0 0 0 

ED LAUTH 05 FUNATICS 1.75 15 7 3 0 0 3 0 0 0 0 

MARIE DAY 01 LADY DARTERS 1.72 15 5 4 2 0 5 1 0 0 0 

BRIAN WILLIAMS 06 MARYS MINIONS 1.72 15 5 4 2 0 2 0 1 0 0 

RICHARD SKATTEBO 02 BLIND SQUIRRELS 1.70 6 2 1 0 0 2 1 0 0 0 

MATT DURK 04 FUCKING ONES 1.67 15 7 1 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 

JESSE HANKE 08 THE RUSTY DONGS 1.67 15 5 3 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 

ELLE KIRCHNER 03 COWSHOOTERS 1.67 6 1 2 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 

TIM KASSULKE 06 MARYS MINIONS 1.66 9 4 1 1 0 1 2 0 0 0 

VANESSA JOHNSON 01 LADY DARTERS 1.66 15 3 2 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 

ANGELA WERY 07 THE DRAGONS 1.64 15 3 4 0 0 4 1 1 0 0 

MARIE IDZIKOWSKI 05 FUNATICS 1.63 15 3 5 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 

JERRY PIESCHEL 07 THE DRAGONS 1.60 15 2 6 0 0 2 0 2 0 0 

LEIGH HASS 05 FUNATICS 1.58 15 6 3 0 0 1 1 1 0 0 

AARON WEILAND 02 BLIND SQUIRRELS 1.54 12 1 6 0 0 3 1 1 0 0 

MITCHELL KRESOVIC 03 COWSHOOTERS 1.51 9 3 1 0 0 4 0 0 0 0 

KAREN GILANYI 01 LADY DARTERS 1.50 15 5 3 0 0 5 0 0 0 0 

LANEY JASON 04 FUCKING ONES 1.42 15 2 8 0 0 2 1 1 0 0 

JENNIFER BROWN 06 MARYS MINIONS 1.41 12 2 2 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 

KIM PABST 04 FUCKING ONES 1.41 15 5 4 0 0 1 3 0 0 0 

VERONICA PYATT 02 BLIND SQUIRRELS 1.39 9 2 4 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 

JENNY GAWRONSKI 01 LADY DARTERS 1.38 12 0 3 0 0 1 2 0 0 0 

AUTUMN ROSE 03 COWSHOOTERS 1.35 12 1 5 0 0 2 1 0 0 0 

PATRICK HOUGHTON 08 THE RUSTY DONGS 1.35 15 1 5 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 

SAWYER SCHMITT 03 COWSHOOTERS 1.35 6 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
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Player Team MPR Gam Win AST HAT WHS 5MR 6MR 7MR 8MR 9MR

DIANA HIRT 07 THE DRAGONS 1.31 3 1 1 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 

BOBBIJO GABRIELSEN 03 COWSHOOTERS 1.31 12 4 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

AMY KNECHT 07 THE DRAGONS 1.30 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 

FRANCINE HOUCHENS 02 BLIND SQUIRRELS 1.28 9 6 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

KRISTIN ZIMMERMAN 02 BLIND SQUIRRELS 1.28 9 1 2 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 

CHRIS WAGNER 06 MARYS MINIONS 1.26 15 2 5 0 0 2 1 0 0 0 

JUSTIN NeedLastName 08 THE RUSTY DONGS 1.24 3 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 

MOLLY DYKAS 05 FUNATICS 1.24 3 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

CONNOR KRESOVIC 03 COWSHOOTERS 1.21 15 5 3 0 0 4 0 1 0 0 

JOSH ARAUJO 04 FUCKING ONES 1.09 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

LORI MORANSKI 05 FUNATICS 1.09 12 0 3 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 

JOHN TORSRUD 06 MARYS MINIONS 1.00 9 2 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

SARAH TATE 01 LADY DARTERS 0.61 3 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
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